

## MEDIA STATEMENT Kuala Lumpur, 6 May 2015

## Khazanah further strengthens Senior Leadership Team

Khazanah Nasional Berhad ("Khazanah") today announced new appointments and changes to its Senior Leadership Team ("SLT"), as follows:

- 1. Mohamed Nasri Sallehuddin, Director and Head of Corporate and Support Services ("CSS"), is promoted to Executive Director and continues his role as Head of CSS with effect from 1 April 2015.
- 2. Omar Siddiq Bin Amin Noer Rashid will rejoin Khazanah on 1 July 2015 as Executive Director, Investments, from CIMB Group, where he is currently Managing Director and Regional Head for Technology, Media, Telecoms and Aviation in the Investment Banking Division. He was previously a Director at Khazanah from 2008 to 2010.
- 3. Javier Santiso will join Khazanah on 1 August 2015 as Executive Director, Investments and will be based in Khazanah's London office. Javier is currently Managing Director, Global Affairs & New Ventures at Telefonica.
- 4. Latifah Daud joined Khazanah on 1 April 2015 as Director, Head of Strategic Human Capital Management ("SHCM").

The changes and appointments are part of Khazanah's ongoing and periodic strengthening of its Senior Leadership Team.

Mohamed Nasri Sallehuddin joined Khazanah on 1 September 2009 as Director of Legal, CSS and was appointed as Director, Head of CSS effective 1 August 2014, where he oversees the CSS Support Operations & Corporate Development Unit ("CDU") and undertakes the role of General Counsel and Company Secretary of Khazanah. In 2014, he was named "Malaysia's In-House Lawyer of the Year" at the ALB Malaysia Law Awards 2014. Mohamed Nasri holds an LLB (Hons) degree from Aberystwyth University, Wales and an MBA from the University of Strathclyde Business School, UK. He was called to the degree of an Utter Barrister by the Honourable Society of Gray's Inn in 1995 and admitted to the High Court of Malaya as an advocate and solicitor in 1996.

Omar Siddiq Bin Amin Noer Rashid is currently Managing Director and Regional Head for Technology, Media, Telecoms and Aviation in the Investment Banking Division, CIMB. He was with Khazanah as Director, Investments for one and a half years from 1 August 2008 to 28 February 2010. Omar received a Degree in Economics from London School of Economics in 1996.

Javier Santiso is currently Managing Director, Global Affairs & New Ventures at Telefonica where he is the founder of Amerigo and Talentum Startups programmes designed to boost accelerator ecosystems in Europe and Latin America. He is also a Professor of Economics and



Vice President of ESADEgeo at ESADE Business School where he has been leading research on sovereign wealth funds and emerging markets. Previously, he was Director General and Chief Economist at OECD Development Centre. Javier studied at Sciences Po Paris, HEC School of Management Paris, Oxford University and Harvard University. He holds an MBA and PhD in Economics and Finance, specialising in emerging markets.

Latifah Daud brings with her a breadth and depth of both local and international experience over a span of more than 20 years in Human Resources. Most recently based in Shanghai for nearly eight years, Latifah was the Asia Pacific Senior Staffing Director at Honeywell. Prior to that, Latifah worked at Freescale Semiconductor/Motorola Malaysia, Renong Group/Hatibudi Nominees and Arab-Malaysian Merchant Bank. She holds an MBA and a BSc. in Computer Management from Eastern Illinois University, USA.

The latest changes and additions to the SLT supplement the ongoing institution building efforts which remain a key focus at Khazanah. With this announcement, Khazanah's SLT, led by the Managing Director, increases from 17 to 20 members, as follows:

- Tan Sri Dato' Azman Hj. Mokhtar, Managing Director
- Dominic Silva, Executive Director, Investments and Head of Investments
- Ben Chan, Executive Director, Investments
- Dato' Noorazman Abd Aziz, Executive Director, Investments
- Datuk Hisham Hamdan, Executive Director, Investments and Head of Khazanah Research & Investment Strategy
- Kenneth Shen, Executive Director, Investments
- Tengku Dato' Sri Azmil Zahruddin Raja Abdul Aziz, Executive Director, Investments
- Shahazwan Harris, Executive Director, Investments
- Zaida Khalida Shaari, Executive Director, Investments
- Ahmad Farouk Mohammed, Executive Director, Investments
- Ahmad Zulqarnain Onn, Executive Director, Investments and Head of Strategic Management Unit, Managing Director's Office
- Omar Siddiq Bin Amin Noer Rashid, Executive Director, Investments
- Javier Santiso, Executive Director, Investments
- Mohd Izani Ghani, Executive Director, Finance and Chief Financial Officer
- Jiv Sammanthan, Executive Director, Managing Director's Office and Head of Managing Director's Office
- Mohd Izani Ashari, Executive Director, Managing Director's Office and Head of Special Projects Office
- Dato' Charon Mokhzani, Executive Director, Managing Director's Office and Managing Director of Khazanah Research Institute
- Mohamed Nasri Sallehuddin, Executive Director, Corporate Support and Services ("CSS"), and Head of CSS
- Rohayati Othman, Director, Managing Director's Office and Chief Risk Officer
- Latifah Daud, Director, Strategic Human Capital Management ("SHCM") and Head of SHCM



## **ENDS**

For further information on Khazanah, please visit www.khazanah.com.my or contact Mohd Raslan Md Sharif at +603 2034 0000, or e-mail at <u>raslan.sharif@khazanah.com.my</u>.

## About Khazanah Nasional Berhad

Khazanah Nasional Berhad (Khazanah) is the strategic investment fund of the Government of Malaysia entrusted to hold and manage the commercial assets of the Government and to undertake strategic investments. Khazanah is involved in various sectors such as power, telecommunications, financial institutions, healthcare, aviation, infrastructure, leisure & tourism, property, creative & media, education, and innovation & technology. Some of the key listed companies in Khazanah's investment portfolio include Telekom Malaysia Bhd, Tenaga Nasional Bhd, CIMB Group, Axiata Group Bhd, IHH Healthcare Bhd, Malaysia Airports Holdings Bhd and UEM Sunrise Bhd.

For further information, please visit www.khazanah.com.my